Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yung Choi	08/05/2008
Haimin Lee	08/05/2008
Dong-Hwi Lee	08/04/2008
Jungshik Jang	08/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Google Inc.	
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12171253

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-843-4000

Email: bgemello@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Gary S. Williams

Address Line 1: Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 El Camino Real, Bldg. 2, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60963-5372-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary S. Williams

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 021350 FRAME: 0570

500614183

\$40.00

source=60963-5372 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021350 FRAME: 0571

ASSIGNMENT

the	zen of Republic of Kor Seoul, Korea: and JUN	rea, residing in Kyoui NGSHIK JANG, citi tion in DICTIONAL	ten of the Republic of Korea, residing in Seoul nggii, Korea; DONG-HWI LEE, citizen of Re zen of Republic of Korea, residing in Scoul, k RY SUGGESTIONS FOR PARTIAL USE f the United States	public of Korea, residing
	which is executed on	□ even date here	with	
×	which is identified by	_	ockius LLP docket no. 60963-5372-US	
\boxtimes	which was filed on Ju	_		
⊠	I hereby authorize and parenthesis (Applicati number of said applica	I request my attorney ion number ation when known.	, Gary S. Williams, of Morgan, Lewis & Bocki , filed the fili	us LLP, to insert here in ng date and application
Vie	WHEREAS, GOOGI w, CA 94043-1351, i the said application:	LE INC., ASSIGNEE s desirous of obtaining	E, having a place of business at 1600 Amphithen our entire right, title and interest in, to and	eatre Parkway, Mountain under the said invention
and con exte for fore pric Cou cou incl	said ASSIGNORS, hasfer and set over, unto interest in, to and und tinuations thereof, an- ensions thereof; and all patents, utility models eign to the United Stat ority rights derived from evention for the Protec- ntry in which any suc- luding, without limitati	ave sold, assigned, to the said ASSIGNEE let the said invention d all Patents of the applications for indus, and designs which ses, together with the m said United States a tion of Industrial Pro h application is filed, on, patents, utility m	luable consideration, the receipt of which is he cansferred and set over, and by these presents, its successors, legal representatives and assign, and the said United States application and all United States which may be granted there is strial property protection, including, without limay hereafter be filed for said invention in a right to file such applications and the right to application under the Patent Laws of the United perty, or any other international agreement or as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial to the United States and all extensions, renewals the United States and all extensions, renewals	s do hereby sell, assign, gns, our entire right, title I divisions, renewals and on and all reissues and mitation, all applications any country or countries o claim for the same the I States, the International the domestic laws of the trial property protection, may be granted for said
evic	any Official of any c dence or forms of inc	ountry or countries f dustrial property pro	uest the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema foreign to the United States, whose duty it is stection on applications as aforesaid, to issue and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the	to issue patents or other e the said
and	AND WE HEREI that we have not executed the second s	BY covenant and agreuted, and will not exe	ee that we have full right to convey the entire cute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	interest herein assigned,
pro- righ	cessors, legal represent ceeding, sign all lawf atful oaths, and genera	tatives and assigns, a ful papers, execute a lly do everything pos	t and agree that we will communicate to the ny facts known to us respecting said inventional divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign ssible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successoration for said invention in all countries.	, and testify in any legal applications, make all
resp	IN TESTIMONY pective signatures.	WHEREOF, We h	ereunto set our hands and seals the day and	d year set opposite our
Date	Aug 5	, 2008	Yung Choi	L.S.
Date	Ang. 5.	, 2008	Haimin Lee	L.S.
	. Auf 4	, 2008	Dong-Hwi Lee	L.S.
Date	, Aug 4	. 2008	- Ean	7 9

Jungshik Jang

DB2/20753440.1

RECORDED: 08/06/2008